Form PTO-1594 RECORDA (Rev. 10/02) TD A C	U4 - !U - 2UU3 EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	S. Yaterik and Trademark Childe
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow 3 - 26 - 0.3$	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	102415210
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Sentinel Trust Company	Name: Phyve Corporation
	Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 20 Burton Hills Road, Suite 100
☐ Corporation-State	City: Nashville State: TN Zip: 37215
Other <u>A Tennessee Trust Company</u>	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ■ No	Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
Other Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: February 20, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
76/096,659  Additional number(s) atta	2,029,258 2,640,289  ached □ Yes ■ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Ms. Patricia A. Conner	
Internal Address: Latham & Watkins LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00
THE HAI AUGIESS. Callain & Walkins LEP	■ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000	8. Deposit account number
	500524
City: Costa Mesa State: CA Zip: 92626	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
the original document.  Patricia A. Conner  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover she	March 25, 2003 atture Date  Leet, attachments, and document:  Trequired cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & To	rademarks, Box Assignments , D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002708 FRAME: 0689

## RELEASE AND SATISFACTION OF LOAN AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, that certain Loan and Security Agreement between Phyve Corporation, the Lenders (as defined therein), and Sentinel Trust Company, as collateral agent for the Lenders, dated October 11, 2001, as amended by the First Amendment to Loan and Security Agreement dated June 2002, and as further amended by the Second Amendment to Loan and Security Agreement dated December 24, 2002, securing the entire interest and goodwill in the trademarks attached hereto on Schedule 1, of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, is hereby satisfied and released this 20th day of February, 2003.

By:

Name: Paul Williams

Title: Executive Vice President

SENTINEL TRUST COMPANY.

STATE OF <u>Temessee</u> ) ss.

COUNTY OF <u>Davidson</u>

On February 20, 2003

, before me, Tamy T. Young

a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Feul Williams

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)

OC\585414.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002708 FRAME: 0690

## Schedule 1

Trademark	Registration No./ Serial Number
ENABLING HEALTH	2,029,258
<b>X</b> phyve	2,640,289
PHYGUARD	76/096,659

OC\585414.2

**RECORDED: 03/26/2003** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002708 FRAME: 0691